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(b) if so, what action has been taken in the matter?

The Deputy MInister 01 IrrigatioD and Power (Shri HaW): (a) No. Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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S~vice Commission lor P. & T.

Deptt.

·1833. Shri Madhusudan Rao: Will the Minister of Transport and Communications be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a proposal to constitute a service commission on the lines of Railway Service Commission for the Posts and Telegraphs Department; and

(b) if so, the progress made 1.'0 far?

The Minister of Transport and Communications (Dr. P. Subbarayan):
(a) No such proposal is under consideration.

(b) Does not arise.

Murder of a Railway
Train

Employee in

·1834. Shri P. G. Deb: Will the Minis,ter of Railways be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question
No. 1120-A, on the 21st December,
1959 regarding the murder of !l goods clerk on the 12th December, 195!1 in a second class compartment of 371 Up Hardwar Passenger Train and state-the furtll.er action taken in the matter?

The Deputy MinJster 01 Railways
(Shri S. V. Ramaswamy): The case i. still under police investigation.

